Additionally, only 70 per cent of its paved roads are classified as being 
in good condition. By 2030, the paved road network will be 35,250 km, and is expected to 
reach 65,700 Km by 2050. The EAC has prioritized ten international road transport 
corridors (the East African Road Network) totalling to fifteen thousand eight hundred 
kilometres (15,800 km). China has introduced the Maritime Silk Road linking China across 
the Indian Ocean to East Africa and up through the Suez Canal into the Mediterranean and 
European markets. The improving interconnectivity is an opportunity that should be 
tapped.